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7th May 2022

Name Elapsed

ENDURO - 260km

Brendon Vercoe 7:37:21 1st
Kieran Fitzgerald 8:17:03 2nd
Martin Mcdonald 8:34:08 3rd
Brent Marshall 8:48:18 4th
Joanna Sharpe 9:13:04 5th
Tony McCarthy 9:47:21 6th
Geoff Roe 10:20:43 7th

AROUND BRUNNER - 130km

Sam Medlicott 3:12:13 1st

James Krzanich 3:15:01 2nd
Michael Audeau 3:15:01 3rd

Adam Chapman 3:15:02 4th

Cameron Beaumont 3:15:02 5th

Finnegan Murphy 3:15:02 6th

Andy Beale 3:15:03 7th

Mike Rutledge 3:15:03 8th

Chris Allington 3:15:03 9th

Benjamin Ward 3:15:03 10th
Finn Mitchell 3:15:03 11th
Henry Kersten 3:15:04 12th
Glenn Kempton 3:15:04 13th
Steve Roberts 3:15:04 14th
Dominic van Berlo 3:15:04 15th
Brent Spencer 3:15:04 16th
Callum Mcgrail 3:15:05 17th
Jack Gilchrist 3:15:05 18th
Alex Wing 3:15:08 19th
Ben Warren 3:15:09 20th
Scott Donnelly 3:15:11 21st
Rhys Tait 3:15:12 22nd
Simon Dearsley 3:15:13 23rd
James Wright 3:15:15 24th
Ben Crawford 3:16:46 25th
James Greenslade-Yeats 3:16:59 26th
Marc Prutton 3:18:17 27th

Andy MacDonald 3:20:58 28th



Bradley Collins
Peter Olds
Florence McNabb
Daniel Mendiola
Symon Mitchell
Geertrui Van de Voorde
Daryl Collingwood
Christopher Todd
Jason Daniels
Tony Geddes

Alia Wentz

Kevin Belcher
Mike King

Greg Jeff

Richard Hilliard
Hamish Chamberlain
Sarah Patrick
Mark Maitland
Scott Black

Oliver Rogers
Wim Van Dijk
Gemma Hunt
Neil Aldridge
Chris Ross

lan Henderson
Andrew Riddell
Paul McGarry
Myles O’Donnell
Riley & Scott Crampton
Steven Muff

Basil Audeau
Bruce Hastie
Grant Helleur
Emma Murray
Wolf Pene

Dave Perriman
Sarah Meadows
Alex Heenan
Craig Ellis

Jackie Field

Rosie Fitzgerald
Sophie Brown
Ritchie Howes
Greg Meadows
Tim Burfoot

Scott Ingram
Simon Winfield
Gary Hancock & Ebony Wilson
Lindy Millar

Chris Yeats

3:28:10
3:29:48
3:29:50
3:29:50
3:29:50
3:29:50
3:29:51
3:29:51
3:29:51
3:29:51
3:29:52
3:29:53
3:29:53
3:29:54
3:29:55
3:29:55
3:29:55
3:29:55
3:29:56
3:29:57
3:29:57
3:29:57
3:29:58
3:29:58
3:30:04
3:30:12
3:38:21
3:38:24
3:38:25
3:38:25
3:38:26
3:38:27
3:38:27
3:38:28
3:38:28
3:38:29
3:38:30
3:38:30
3:38:30
3:38:31
3:38:31
3:38:32
3:38:33
3:38:33
3:38:33
3:38:35
3:38:37
3:38:43
3:38:46
3:38:47

29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th
46th
47th
48th
49th
50th
51st
52nd
53rd
54th
55th
56th
57th
58th
59th
60th
61st
62nd
63rd
64th
65th
66th
67th
68th
69th
70th
71st
72nd
73rd
74th
75th
76th
77th
78th



Peter Ogilvie

Mark Lynch

Martin Ryder

Zheng Li

Leon Brazier

Christopher Cluse & Bret McNulty
Rachel Murtagh

Robert Gallagher

James Halliday

Phillip Bates

Brendan Kiesanowski

Phil Rountree

Nicole & Mark Radburnd

Dean Boote

Dan Bentley

Philip Overend

Robin Inkster

Robert Hill

Paul Chapman

Steve Smith

Peter Wise

John Holdem & Warren Flowerday
Nicole Wilson

David Keeley

Simon Chapman

Paul Summerfield

Matt Doogue

Jane Sweeney

David Murdoch

Marc Osborne

Katherine Kevey

Callum Brown & Dakota Robins
Toby Sutherland & Annabel Fraser
Brent Higgins

Marie Hill

Abie Horrocks

Emma de Lacey

Tyrone Hellyer

Helen Peters & Jordan Anngow
Heather Daniels

Mark Munro

Andrew Keys

David Bagshaw

Greg Williamson

Stuart Dyer

Stephen Baker

Eliana Beale

Debbie Noonan

Gary Tempero

Kerry Glynn

3:38:56
3:41:00
3:43:16
3:46:30
3:46:32
3:46:33
3:46:33
3:46:34
3:46:35
3:46:35
3:46:35
3:46:36
3:46:36
3:46:37
3:46:37
3:46:37
3:46:37
3:46:37
3:46:38
3:46:39
3:46:39
3:46:40
3:46:41
3:46:41
3:46:41
3:46:41
3:46:43
3:46:43
3:46:45
3:46:46
3:46:46
3:47:15
3:47:19
3:47:20
3:47:39
3:48:04
3:48:06
3:48:42
3:48:43
3:49:01
3:51:00
3:51:00
3:54:28
3:57:52
4:03:48
4:03:49
4:03:53
4:04:20
4:04:48
4:04:52

79th
80th
81st
82nd
83rd
84th
85th
86th
87th
88th
89th
90th
91st
92nd
93rd
94th
95th
96th
97th
98th
99th
100th
101st
102nd
103rd
104th
105th
106th
107th
108th
109th
110th
111th
112th
113th
114th
115th
116th
117th
118th
119th
120th
121st
122nd
123rd
124th
125th
126th
127th
128th



John Palmer & Les Willetts
Simon Hampton

David Manning

Nick Graham

Mark Fuller

Graham Provis

Aaron Herewini

Mike Inwood

Ed Taylor

Klaus Sulz

Guy De Lacey & Graeme Kerr
Ali McHugh

Mark Holmes

Simone Faulkner

Phil Yuen

Paul Nicholas & Steve Anngow
Trevor Mallard

Philippa Melrose

Will Petersen

Ritchie Bath

Nathan Ferguson

Benita & Paul Clark

Caro Funnell

Karen Dombroski

Nick van Niekerk

Don Maclean

Tina van Dijk

Philip Atkins

Fiona Hockey

lan Milne

Malcolm Keegan

Patrick Gower

Nathan Smith

Quentin Maclean

Anton Winstanley

Chris Campbell

Timothy Sullivan
Anthony Temple
Michelle Watt

Brendon Rae

Matthew Johnstone
Grace Tempero & Madeleine Burrows
Willy Leferink

Ross Wilson

Peter & Oliver Mcdonald
Shelley Osborne

Margie Silich

Steve Russell

John Nicholls

Neil Woodrow

4:04:53
4.04:54
4:05:02
4:05:11
4:05:39
4:05:48
4:06:16
4:.07:44
4:07:46
4.07:49
4:07:52
4.07:52
4:08:01
4.08:02
4:08:05
4.08:12
4:08:14
4:11:13
4:11:27
4:13:07
4:13:09
4:13:23
4:15:07
4:18:23
4:18:25
4:18:34
4:18:35
4:18:36
4:18:36
4:18:37
4:18:40
4:18:41
4:18:41
4:18:41
4:18:41
4:18:42
4:18:42
4:18:43
4:21:16
4:28:50
4:31:17
4:31:18
4:38:18
4:39:29
4:42:38
4:43:03
4:43:03
4:43:04
4:43:04
4:43:05

129th
130th
131st
132nd
133rd
134th
135th
136th
137th
138th
139th
140th
141st
142nd
143rd
144th
145th
146th
147th
148th
149th
150th
151st
152nd
153rd
154th
155th
156th
157th
158th
159th
160th
161st
162nd
163rd
164th
165th
166th
167th
168th
169th
170th
171st
172nd
173rd
174th
175th
176th
177th
178th



Leisa Williams & Marg Chorley
Kay Stansbury

Graeme Webster

Ruby Sibley

Andy & Rosie Greenlees
Chris Coll & Don Abbey
Kelvin Ritchie

Jonathan Gaunson

Brent Daniel

Amanda Inkster

Andre Richards

Kirsty Howatson

Paul Botha

Alan Goy & Peter De Goldi
Kit Chambers

Bryan Jamieson

Allan Sweeney & Fraser McDonald
Jim Webber

Mary-Rose O'Loughlin
Graham Egerton

Cynthia Garton

Marjorie Cook

Michelle Kirk

Lyn Milligan

Thomas Audeau

James Lanigan

Darren Bustin

Dean Harvey

Malcolm Silich

Dean Harvey

4:43:10
4:43:10
4:43:10
4:43:11
4:44:01
4:44:06
4:48:57
4:49:50
4:50:37
4:50:57
4:51:09
4:58:02
4:59:53
5:05:30
5:10:25
5:11:58
5:25:59
5:33:18
5:33:18
5:34:35
5:35:01
5:35:16
5:42:23
6:12:14
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

179th
180th
181st
182nd
183rd
184th
185th
186th
187th
188th
189th
190th
191st
192nd
193rd
194th
195th
196th
197th
198th
199th
200th
201st
202nd



